TUOLUMNE COUNTY SELPA

1031

ADMINISTRATIVE

Special Education Local Plan Area Governing Board Calculation of Votes

First Reading: 4.28.22

Adopted: 4.28.22

Each member of the Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) Governing Board shall have one vote, for a total of thirteen (13) votes.

Designated staff representing Governing Board members in their absence will not be empowered with a proxy vote.

Attendance by seven (7) members of the Governing Board shall constitute a quorum.

Approval or action by the Governing Board shall be by simple majority vote of the total number of votes of the Board (total vote is 13; simple majority is 7 votes).